Goose Lake Association

3935 Goose Lake Road Morris, IL 60450 Phone: 815-942-4879



Notice Of Election Of Officers And Directors Notice of Vote On Proposed By-Law Changes

The Goose Lake Association will be holding its Annual Meeting and election of Officers and Directors on Saturday, September 19th, 2020 at the Goose Lake Association Hall.

In preparation for this very important meeting, election of officers & directors, and voting on proposed by-law changes, we are sending all GLA property owners a copy of the Self-Nominating Letter for anyone who may be interested in possibly serving as either an Officer or Director on the GLA Board. At this year's election, the following Board positions will need to be filled:

- (1) President Position
- (1) Secretary Position
- (7) Director Positions

In order for a property owners name to be listed on the ballot, they must fill out a Self-Nominating Letter and Questionnaire Form and return the completed form to the Goose Lake Association Office by no later than end of business (1:00pm) on July 21st, 2020

We are urging anyone who may be interested in helping to guide & lead our Association into the future to highly consider running for one of these very important 2 year positions.

>>> Special Information About The 2020 Annual Meeting <<<

Due to the current COVID-19 pandemic conditions and uncertain restrictions that we may be facing during the Annual Election & Meeting time frame, the GLA Board of Directors has chosen to use the "Voting by Mail" process rather than voting in person and possibly exposing its members to unsafe conditions. In addition, because of these possible restrictions, we will not be serving dinner at this year's Annual Meeting.

Specific annual meeting and voting information will be sent out when ballots are mailed to all property owners approximately 30 days prior to the Annual Meeting. Goose Lake Association 2020 Election Committee